Luro 1-31-08

07-30-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 (REV 6-33)	100779422 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. CHEN-0072
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
/ean-Kuen Fang	Name: National Science Council
real-Harm Mu Tzer-Jing Chen	Internal Address 18 F1 106 Ho-Ping E. Road Section 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	Taipei Taiwan, 106
□ Yes 🗵 No	<u> </u>
Nature of conveyance	Post Office Address Same as above
- Hatti Cor Carreyane	
🖾 Assignment: 🔲 Mengen	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No
Other	
Execution Date: July 7. 1998	
' Annication number(s) or natent number(s):	
	pplication, the execution date of the application is: July 7, 1998
• •	pplication, the execution date of the application is: July 7, 1998 B Patent No (s)
If this document is being filed with a new a A. Patent Application No (s)	i i
If this document is being filed with a new a A. Patent Application No (s) Addition Name and address of party to whom correspond	B Patent No.(s) nal number attached? ☐ Yes No.
If this document is being filed with a new a A. Patent Application No (s) Addition Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed	B Patent No.(s) nal number attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No.
Addition Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed lame I Ling Chwang nternal Address: Hitt Chwang & Gaines. P.C	B Patent No (s)
If this document is being filed with a new a A. Patent Application No (s) Addition Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed lame I Ling Chwang	B Patent No (s)
Addition A Patent Application No (s) Addition No Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed lame I Ling Chwang Internal Address: Hitt Chwang & Gaines, P.C 225 University Plaza 275 West Campbell Road Richardson, Texas 75080	B Patent No (s) hal number attached? Yes
Addition A Patent Application No (s) Addition Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed lame I Ling Chwang nternal Address: Hitt Chwang & Gaines, P.C 225 University Plaza 275 West Campbell Road Richardson, Texas 75080	B Patent No.(s) nal number, attached?
Addition A Patent Application No (s) Addition Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed lame I Ling Chwang nternal Address: Hitt Chwang & Gaines, P.C 225 University Plaza 275 West Campbell Road Richardson, Texas 75080	B Patent No.(s) hal number attached?
Addition Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed lame I Ling Chwang Thermal Address: Hitt Chwang & Gaines. P.C 225 University Plaza 275 West Campbell Road Richardson. Texas 75080 Post Office Address: Same as above	B Patent No (s) The language of the language
Addition Addition Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed I Ling Chwang Internal Address: Hitt Chwang & Gaines. P.C. 225 University Plaza 275 West Campbell Road Richardson. Texas 75080 Post Office Address: Same as above	B Patent No (s) The language of the language

PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to NATIONAL SCIENCE COUNCIL (the "Assignee"), whose post office address is 18 Fl., 106 Ho-Ping E. Road, Section 2, Taipei, Taiwan, 106, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on ______________________________, and is entitled "SiC/Si Hetrostructure Semiconductor Switch and Fabrication Thereof" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute. renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee:

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee

Yean-Kuen FANG

July 7.11/8

Date

PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0511

Address:	Department of Electrical Engine National Cheng Kung Universit Tainan, Taiwan 701	ty
Kuen-Hsien WU	<u>/u</u>	mily, 7, 1998
Address:	Department of Electrical Engineering National Cheng Kung University Tainan, Taiwan 701	
Tzer-Jing CHEN		
Address:	Department of Electrical Engine National Cheng Kung Universit Fainan, Taiwan 701	ty

-- End --

-2/2 - PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 07/21/1998